-OP \$365,00 7828′

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	09/30/2008

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
The Brunton Company		09/23/2008	CORPORATION: WYOMING

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Fiskars Brands, Inc.	
Street Address:	2537 Daniels Street	
City:	Madison	
State/Country:	WISCONSIN	
Postal Code:	53718	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: WISCONSIN	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 14

DC RUNTON RUNTON ADET CLIPSE TERNA
RUNTON ADET CLIPSE
ADET
CLIPSE
TEDNA
ILINIA
IRELIGHT
LORB
ETSET
AMPRAY
BERTY
IVE WIDE OPEN
IVE WIDE OFEN

TRADEMARK " REEL: 003865 FRAME: 0802

900117772 REEL: 00

Serial Number:	78232611	MNS	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (414)297-4900

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 414-297-5723

Email: ptomailmilwaukee@foley.com

Correspondent Name: Richard J. McKenna
Address Line 1: Foley & Lardner LLP
Address Line 2: 777 E. Wisconsin Avenue

Address Line 4: Milwaukee, WISCONSIN 53202-5306

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	080494-0110
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jill M. Schenk
Signature:	/Jill M. Schenk/
Date:	10/06/2008

Total Attachments: 5

source=Brunton-Fiskars Certificate of Merger#page1.tif source=Brunton-Fiskars Certificate of Merger#page2.tif source=Brunton-Fiskars Certificate of Merger#page3.tif source=Brunton-Fiskars Certificate of Merger#page4.tif source=Brunton-Fiskars Certificate of Merger#page5.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003865 FRAME: 0803

STATE OF WYOMING Office of the Secretary of State

I, MAX MAXFIELD, SECRETARY OF STATE of the STATE OF WYOMING, do hereby certify that the filing requirements for the issuances of this certificate have been fulfilled.

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

The Brunton Company (Wyoming) (Qualified Non-survivor)
Merged into FISKARS BRANDS, INC. (Wisconsin) (Qualified Survivor)
(Effective September 30, 2008)

I have affixed hereto the Great Seal of the State of Wyoming and duly executed this official certificate at Cheyenne, Wyoming on this 30th day of September, 2008.



May Market Secretary of State

By: Yolanda M. Gonzalez

WY Secretary of State FILED: 09/25/2008

Original ID: 2008-000560634

Amendment ID: 2008-000697637

80.117523 merced ento 08.560634

ARTICLES OF MERGER
MERGING
THE BRUNTON COMPANY
WITH AND INTO
FISKARS BRANDS, INC.

Pursuant to Section 180.1105 of the Wisconsin Business Corporation Law (the "WBCL") and Section 17-16-1105 of the Wyoming Business Corporation Act ("WBCA"), the following Articles of Merger are hereby executed as of the 23rd day of September, 2008, by and between Fiskars Brands, Inc., a Wisconsin corporation ("Survivor"), and The Brunton Company, a Wyoming corporation ("Brunton").

ARTICLE I

The Board of Directors and sole shareholder of Survivor, in accordance with Survivor's Articles of Incorporation and Bylaws and Sections 180.1101 and 180.1104 of the WBCL, approved and adopted the Plan of Merger, dated as of September 23, 2008 (the "Plan of Merger"), a true and correct copy of which is attached hereto as Exhibit A and incorporated herein by reference. All issued and outstanding shares of capital stock of Survivor were voted in favor of the Plan of Merger.

ARTICLE II

The Board of Directors and sole shareholder of Brunton, in accordance with Brunton's Articles of Incorporation and Bylaws and Sections 17-16-1101, 17-16-1103, 17-16-1104 and 17-16-1107 of the WBCA, approved and adopted the Plan of Merger. All issued and outstanding shares of capital stock of Brunton were voted in favor of the Plan of Merger.

ARTICLE III

The executed Plan of Merger is on file at the principal place of business of Survivor. Survivor will provide a copy of the Plan of Merger, upon request and without cost, to any shareholder of a corporation that was a party to the merger or, upon payment to Survivor of an amount equal to the cost of producing the copy, to any other interested person.

ARTICLE IV

Brunton does not have a fee simple ownership interest in any Wisconsin real

estate.

RECEIVED

SEP 2 5 2008

SECRETARY OF STATE

WYOMING

MILW_6772160.1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003865 FRAME: 0805

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each of the undersigned corporations has caused these Articles of Merger to be executed by their respective officers as of the day and year first written above.

FISKARS BRANDS, INC.

Jerome Klein, Senior Vice Presiden

THE BRUNTON COMPANY

Christian G. Steinmetz, Assistant Secretary

These Articles of Merger were drafted by, and a copy hereof should be returned to, Christian G. Steinmetz of Foley & Lardner LLP, 777 East Wisconsin Avenue, Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53202.

2

EXHIBIT A

PLAN OF MERGER

The following Plan of Merger is hereby executed as of the 23rd day of September, 2008, by and between Fiskars Brands, Inc., a Wisconsin corporation ("Survivor"), and The Brunton Company, a Wyoming corporation ("Brunton").

WHEREAS, the authorized capital stock of Survivor consists of 22,510,250 shares of common stock, \$0.01 par value per share, of which 20,259,225 shares are issued and outstanding on the date hereof. All of such outstanding shares are entitled to vote on the merger described herein.

WHEREAS, the authorized capital stock of Brunton consists of 20,000,000 shares of common stock, \$0.01 par value per share, of which 8,176,700 shares are issued and outstanding on the date hereof and registered in the name of Survivor. All of such outstanding shares are entitled to vote on the merger described herein.

WHEREAS, Section 180.1104 of the Wisconsin Business Corporation Law (the "WBCL") and Section 17-16-1101 of the Wyoming Business Corporation Act ("WBCA") permits the merger of any two or more corporations.

NOW, THEREFORE, Survivor and Brunton, in consideration of the mutual promises, agreements and covenants contained herein and in accordance with the WBCL and the WBCA, hereby agree as follows:

- 1. Brunton shall be merged with and into Survivor, with Survivor being the surviving corporation.
- 2. The merger shall have the effect provided in the WBCL and the WBCA. The effective time of the merger shall be the latest of (i) the close of business on the day that the Department of Financial Institutions of the State of Wisconsin receives the Articles of Merger for filing, (ii) the close of business on the day that the Secretary of State of the State of Wyoming receives the Articles of Merger for filing, or (iii) the close of business on September 30, 2008 (the "Effective Time").
- 3. The manner of converting the shares of each of the parties hereto shall be as follows:
 - a. At the Effective Time, each outstanding share of Brunton common stock shall be automatically canceled and retired, without consideration, and shall cease to exist.
 - b. At the Effective Time, each outstanding share of Survivor common stock shall remain outstanding.
- 4. The Articles of Incorporation of Survivor, as in effect immediately prior to the Effective Time, shall continue in full force and effect as the Articles of Incorporation of Survivor after the Effective Time.

MILW_6773427.1

5. The Bylaws of Survivor, as in effect immediately prior to the Effective Time, shall continue in full force and effect as the Bylaws of Survivor after the Effective Time.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Survivor and Brunton have caused this Plan of Merger to be executed in their respective corporate names by duly authorized officers as of the day and year first above written.

FISKARS BRANDS, INC.

Jerome Klein, Senior Vice President

THE BRUNTON COMPANY

Christian G. Steinmetz, Assistant Secretary

2

RECORDED: 10/06/2008